they depend on the outcome(s) in the previous round(s). 

Your decision and your profit 

In each round you may: 

- let your point score accumulate as described above (i.e., stay in the game) 

- or terminate the game and accept a lump-sum payment of 11,000 points (eleven-thousand) (i.e., leave the 
game). 

The total number of points you carry on to each subsequent round increases by 10 % for each round left in the 
game (irrespective of whether you play all rounds or not), i.e., your total score will increase by one tenth and is